#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Industriel et Commercial		04/30/2010	Banking corporation: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D'Artagnan Trademarks LLC	
Street Address:	280 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07105	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106319	D'ARTAGNAN
Registration Number:	3261726	D'ARTAGNAN
Registration Number:	2292470	THE DUCK STOPS HERE D'ARTAGNAN
Registration Number:	2847619	D'ARTAGNAN
Registration Number:	2267912	
Registration Number:	3108584	D'ARTAGNAN
Registration Number:	2291063	THE DUCK STOPS HERE
Registration Number:	3017555	IT'S BOAR, NOT BORING!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)621-7406

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-621-9020

Email: rbrosen@hlgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert B. Rosen
Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0285

900161087 REEL: 00

Address Line 2: 8th Floor Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13324	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Rosen	
Signature:	/Robert B. Rosen/	
Date:	05/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=releaselien-050310#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0286

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Credit Industriel et Commercial hereby releases and cancels any and all of its security interests and liens created in its favor pursuant to, and in accordance with (a) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2005 by and between Credit Industriel et Commercial and D'Artagnan Trademarks LLC, and (b) the Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2005 by and between Credit Industriel et Commercial and D'Artagnan Trademarks LLC, which Trademark Security Agreement and Security Agreement are hereby terminated. Without limiting the foregoing, Credit Industriel et Commercial specifically releases and cancels the security interests and liens with respect to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto. D'Artagnan Trademarks LLC or its designee is authorized to file with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any other intellectual property office, wherever located, all documents necessary to reflect the release and cancellation of the security interests and liens.

Dated:	April 30, 2010		OIT INDUSTRIEL ET COMMERCIAL York Branch
		By:	Eric Longuet Title: Vice President
		By:	Nicolas Courtaigne
	리마이 아이 아픈 중요요?		Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 30 day of April, 2010 before me personally appeared <u>Fric Longues</u> to to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the <u>Via Pusiper</u>) of Credit Industriel et Commercial, that he signed the foregoing instrument on its behalf, that he was duly authorized to do so, and he acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Credit Industriel et Commercial.

Notary Public

THOMAS S. FERRARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4765905
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 31, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0287

**RECORDED: 05/03/2010**